Versus™ Line Gas Furnaces
FORM NO. G66-662 REV. 1
Gas Furnaces
R801T UH
W801T UH
80% A.F.U.E.†
Heating Stages: Single Stage
Motor Type: Constant Torque

W801T1005A21UHNNAS
Gas Furnaces
Model Number Identification
W801T UH
WARNING
THIS FURNACE IS NOT APPROVED
OR RECOMMENDED
FOR USE IN MOBILE HOMES
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
Limit controls
Manual shut-off valve
100% safety lock out
Cool fan off delay
Field selectable heat fan off delay
One hour automatic retry
Power and self test diagnostics
Flame sense current diagnostics
Electronic air cleaner connections
Twinning (built-in) features
Humidifier connections
Low speed continuous fan option
Single speed option for heating and cooling applications
Transformer
Direct drive motor
Multi-speed constant torque blower motor
√
Limit controls
Manual shut-off valve
Limit controls
Manual shut-off valve
100% safety lock out
Cool fan off delay
Field selectable heat fan off delay
One hour automatic retry
Power and self test diagnostics
Flame sense current diagnostics
Electronic air cleaner connections
Twinning (built-in) features
Humidifier connections
Low speed continuous fan option
Single speed option for heating
Transformer
Direct drive motor
Multi-speed constant torque
Solid bottom
5
Physical Data and Specifications
R801T UH
MODEL NUMBERS W801T UH
R801T0503A14UH*NAS R801T0754A17UH*NAS R801T0754A21UH*NAS R801T1005A21UH*NAS R801T1255A24UH*NAS
Constant Tq-UH Series
Input-BTU/Hr [kW] 50,000 [15] 75,000 [22] 75,000 [22] 100,000 [29] 125,000 [37]
Heating Capacity
BTU/Hr [kW] ® 40,000 [12] 60,000 [18] 60,000 [18] 80,000 [23] 100,000 [29]
Heat Ext. Static
Pressure [kPa] .18 [.05] .20 [.05] .20 [.05] .28 [.07] .28 [.07]
Blower (D x W) [mm] 11 x 6
[279 x 152]
11 x 7
[279 x 178]
11 x 7
[279 x 178]
11 x 10
[279 x 254]
11 x 10
[279 x 254]
Motor H.P. [W] Type 1/2 [373]
5 Spd Constant Torque
1/2  [373]
5 Spd Constant Torque
3/4 [560]
5 Spd Constant Torque
3/4 [560]